# 504915076 05/15/2018

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4961820

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD FU	11/08/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STERILEX CORPORATION	
Street Address:	111 LAKE FRONT DRIVE	
City:	HUNT VALLEY	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21030	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15786839

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5136516800 Email: thess@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROST BROWN TODD, LLC
Address Line 1: 301 EAST FOURTH STREET
Address Line 2: 3300 GREAT AMERICAN TOWER

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0136224.0653184	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE A. MCCONIHAY	
SIGNATURE:	/Julie A. McConihay/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2018	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment\_Fu\_15786839#page1.tif source=Assignment Fu 15786839#page2.tif

PATENT 504915076 REEL: 045807 FRAME: 0805

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Edward Fu, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1942 Eure P.J., White Hall, MD 2116 [zip code] (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the co-inventor of the Inventions set forth in the following:

United States Provisional Patent Application entitled COMPOSITIONS FOR SOLID-SURFACE SANITIZERS ACTIVATED BY AMBIENT MOISTURE, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 18, 2016, and assigned serial number 62/409497.

WHEREAS, Sterilex Corporation, located at 111 Lake Front Drive, Hunt Valley, MD 21030 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, the above patent application and any patent applications claiming priority from the above provisional application (the Applications), and to any letters patent in regard to the Inventions listed above that may be granted thereof in all countries throughout the world from filled Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, transfer, assigns, and sets over to the ASSIGNEE, and to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, for the entire world, including (without limitation) the United States and all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent, non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions to be obtained therefor, and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Application, together with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringement of the Inventions. The ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in obtaining and sustaining any or all Letters Patent, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE. The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent solely, in accordance with this Assignment, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as the ASSIGNEE of the entire rights, title and interest therein.

The ASSIGNOR further agree to communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting the Inventions, and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue, reexamination, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal on the date written below.

SIGNATURE ON PAGE 2

PATENT REEL: 045807 FRAME: 0806

# SIGNATURE PAGE

(Assignment by Edward Fu to Sterilex 62/369176)

Name] Nov 8, 3016

[Name]

PATENT REEL: 045807 FRAME: 0807

**RECORDED: 05/15/2018**